Unofficial Unéil Approved By
Successor Agency

FTEM NG. (2) CONSIDER AN AWARD OF A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR

PROJECT NO. 1444: AVALON BOULEVARD PAVEMENT RESTORATION
FROM DOMINGUEZ STREET TO VICTORIA STREET (PUBLIC WORKS)

RECOMMENDATION for the Successor Agency:

TAKE the following actions:

k.

AWARD a Construction Contract for Project Ne. 1444; Avalon Boulevard Pavement
Restoration from Dominguez Street to Victoria Street, in the amount of $1,612,783.25, to the
lowest responsible bidder, Shawnan.

AUTHORIZE the expenditure of a construction contingency, if necessary, in an amount not-to-
exceed $241,917.48 (15%) for change orders such as the removal and remediation of
contaminated soil, substructure conflicts, and other unforeseen construction work that may be
required to complete this project.

APPROPRIATE $380,000.00 from the unassigned Carson Successor Agency bond fund balance,
to augment the amount currently budgeted for Project No. 1444: Avalon Boulevard Pavement
Restoration from Dominguez Street to Victoria Street,

AUTHORIZE the Chairman (o execute the Construction Contract between the Carsen Successor
Agency and Shawnan, following approval as to form by the Agency Counsel.

AUTHORIZE a material testing service agreement in the amount of $24,975.00 to Hushmand
Associates, Inc.

ACTION: Item Ne. 2 was approved on the New Business Consent Calendar on motion of Dear,
seconded by Davis-Holmes and unanimously carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear, Mayor Pro Tem/Agency Vice

Chainman/Authonity  Vice Chairman  Santarina, Council Member/Agency
Member/Authority Commissioner Gipson, Council Member/Agency
Member/Authority Commissioner Davis-Holmes, and Council Member/Agency .
Member/Authority Commissioner Robles

Noes: None
Abstain: Mone
Absent: None

Carson Successor Agency
September 2, 2014
PAGE ]

EXHIBIT NO. 2


LKendall
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT NO. 2

LKendall
Typewritten Text
6




